Airport

Flagstaff Pulliam

Kingman

Laughlin/Bullhead City International

Page Municipal

Phoenix-Mesa Gateway

Phoenix Sky Harbor International
Domestic
International

Prescott Municipal

Show Low Regional

Tucson International

Yuma International

Total All Passengers

Arizona Airport Passenger Enplanements/Deplanements

October
2015
13,430
0
21,226
11,962
93,616

3,550,015
158,172
643

669
277,195
12,513
4,139,441

October
2014
14,274

44
20,200
10,916
94,186

3,356,626
148,325
653

377
285,074
15,699
3,946,374

% Change

-5.9%
-100.0%
5.1%
9.6%
-0.6%

5.8%
6.6%
-1.5%
77.5%
-2.8%
-20.3%
4.9%

2015

YTD
114,321
194
183,930
84,550
1,063,031

34,869,966
1,880,707
5,503
3,498
2,630,703
122,092
40,958,495

2014
YTD
117,313
655
192,092
88,198
1,038,817

33,131,382
1,831,370
6,430
3,470
2,704,359
140,448
39,254,534

Page Municipal Airport data includes air tour passengers. All other airport data reflects inbound/outbound passengers traveling from/to other locations.

Kingman Airport discontinued scheduled service on April 30, 2015.

Show Low Airport data estimated for July 2015 representing the last month of the Great Lakes Airlines contract. Boutique Air began service in August 2015.

Source: Monthly activity reports supplied by the above airports. Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research & Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.
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% Change
YTD
-2.6%

-70.4%
-4.2%
-4.1%

2.3%

5.2%
2.7%
-14.4%
0.8%
-2.7%
-13.1%
4.3%



