Arizona Airport Passenger Enplanements/Deplanements						
Airport	October	October	% Change	2015	2014	% Change
	2015	2014		YTD	YTD	YTD
Flagstaff Pulliam	13,430	14,274	-5.9%	114,321	117,313	-2.6%
Kingman	0	44	-100.0%	194	655	-70.4%
Laughlin/Bullhead City International	21,226	20,200	5.1%	183,930	192,092	-4.2%
Page Municipal	11,962	10,916	9.6%	84,550	88,198	-4.1%
Phoenix-Mesa Gateway	93,616	94,186	-0.6%	1,063,031	1,038,817	2.3%
Phoenix Sky Harbor International						
Domestic	3,550,015	3,356,626	5.8%	34,869,966	33,131,382	5.2%
International	158,172	148,325	6.6%	1,880,707	1,831,370	2.7%
Prescott Municipal	643	653	-1.5%	5,503	6,430	-14.4%
Show Low Regional	669	377	77.5%	3,498	3,470	0.8%
Tucson International	277,195	285,074	-2.8%	2,630,703	2,704,359	-2.7%
Yuma International	12,513	15,699	-20.3%	122,092	140,448	-13.1%
Total All Passengers	4,139,441	3,946,374	4.9%	40,958,495	39,254,534	4.3%

Page Municipal Airport data includes air tour passengers. All other airport data reflects inbound/outbound passengers traveling from/to other locations.

Kingman Airport discontinued scheduled service on April 30, 2015.

Show Low Airport data estimated for July 2015 representing the last month of the Great Lakes Airlines contract. Boutique Air began service in August 2015.

Source: Monthly activity reports supplied by the above airports. Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research & Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.

Revised 1-6-16